displacement or time base reduction of an incumbent Temporary Faculty Unit 
Employee as reflected in the order of work in provision 12.29. Effective with 
Academic Year 2006/2007, the number of employees in the Visiting Faculty 
classification code shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) full time 
equivalent faculty (FTEF) systemwide.  The use of the Visiting Faculty class 
code shall expire at the end this Agreement, which includes any extensions 
agreed to by the parties, and shall be subject to re-negotiation during 
negotiations for a successor agreement.